You may request a copy of any of these filings, at no cost, by writing to Charles W. Sprague, Executive Vice President, General Counsel, Chief Administrative Officer
and Secretary, Fiserv, Inc., 255 Fiserv Drive, Brookfield, Wisconsin 53045, or by calling Mr. Sprague at (262) 879-5000.

8

Table of Contents

 USE OF PROCEEDS

This exchange offer is intended to satisfy our obligations under the registration rights agreement entered into in connection with the issuance of the old notes. We will not
receive any cash proceeds from the issuance of the new notes. We used the net proceeds of approximately $148.7 million from the sale of the old notes to repay our debt and for
general corporate purposes including acquisitions.

 CAPITALIZATION

The following table sets forth our capitalization as of March 31, 2003:

 •  on an actual basis, and

•  on an as adjusted basis to give effect to (1) the issuance of the old notes and the application of the net proceeds of $148.7 million from the sale of the old notes and (2)

the issuance on June 27, 2003 of our 3% Notes due 2008 and the application of the net proceeds of $99.2 from the sale of those notes, as if such events had occurred
on March 31, 2003.

As of March 31, 2003

Actual

As Adjusted

   (in thousands)
Cash and cash equivalents   $ 182,161  $ 182,161

Debt (1):

Bank notes and commercial paper (2)   395,338   147,470
8.0% senior notes due 2003-2005   38,571   38,571
4.0% senior notes due 2008 (3)   —   149,879
3.0% senior notes due 2008 (4)   —   99,889

Total debt   433,909   435,809
Total shareholders’ equity   1,931,519   1,931,519

Total capitalization   $ 2,365,428  $ 2,367,328

(1)  Excludes short-term borrowings from our securities and trust processing subsidiaries in the amount of $170.5 million that are collateralized by customer securities and
investments.

(2)  Represents outstanding bank borrowings under a $250.0 million 5-year revolving credit facility expiring in May 2004 and a $260.0 million 364-day revolving credit
facility which has been renewed through May 2004. We also had available $35.0 million in additional unsecured lines of credit, of which $30.0 million was in use.

(3)  Represents $150.0 million of 4.0% notes issued on April 11, 2003.
(4)  Represents $100.0 million of 3.0% notes issued on June 27, 2003.